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FOREIGN INVESTOR**

Austria

Singapore

Hong Kong SAR, China

The United States of America (USA)

The People’s Republic of China

Taiwan

British Virgin Islands (BVI)

France

Japan

Korea, Rep.

2024 2023

No.

-

122

30

27

64

22

3

8

32

8

Potential 
Employment

-

15,293

4,525

6,063

9,305

5,540

895

445

5,262

1,223

Foreign Investment* 
(RM Million)

-

12,870.2

3,708.8

18,119.7

11,992.0

2,890.3

219.7

254.5

10,186.5

3,709.3

No.

1

178

33

27

107

41

6

5

38

9

Potential 
Employment

630

16,842

12,799

6,315

9,871

5,225

2,175

941

1,412

443

Foreign Investment* 
(RM Million)

30,073.0

15,069.8

12,750.9

10,383.9

9,762.7

3,860.8

1,344.7

1,168.7

938.0

927.6

APPENDIX 9: Top 10 Approved Manufacturing Projects with Foreign Participation by Foreign Investors, based on Immediate Source, 2024 and 2023

Note * : Due to rounding, numbers presented throughout this document may not add up precisely to the totals provided

       ** : Reporting of foreign investment is based on the immediate source


