FOREIGN INVESTOR**	2024			2023		
	No.	Potential Employment	Foreign Investment* (RM Million)	No.	Potential Employment	Foreign Investment* (RM Million)
Austria	1	630	30,073.0	-	-	-
Singapore	178	16,842	15,069.8	122	15,293	12,870.2
Hong Kong SAR, China	33	12,799	12,750.9	30	4,525	3,708.8
The United States of America (USA)	27	6,315	10,383.9	27	6,063	18,119.7
The People's Republic of China	107	9,871	9,762.7	64	9,305	11,992.0
Taiwan	41	5,225	3,860.8	22	5,540	2,890.3
British Virgin Islands (BVI)	6	2,175	1,344.7	3	895	219.7
France	5	941	1,168.7	8	445	254.5
Japan	38	1,412	938.0	32	5,262	10,186.5
Korea, Rep.	9	443	927.6	8	1,223	3,709.3

APPENDIX 9: Top 10 Approved Manufacturing Projects with Foreign Participation by Foreign Investors, based on Immediate Source, 2024 and 2023

Note * : Due to rounding, numbers presented throughout this document may not add up precisely to the totals provided

** : Reporting of foreign investment is based on the immediate source